
Florida Fish and Wildlife Conservation Commission 

Fish and Wildlife Research Institute 

Marine Turtle Research and Management 
 

 

Contact Information for Nesting Beach Surveys & Related Beach Management Issues 
 

SNBS and INBS Programs 

Beth Mongiovi (Brost) (Beth.Mongiovi@MyFWC.com) 727-502-4738 

Luciano Soares (Luciano.Soares@MyFWC.com) 727-502-4740 

Simona Ceriani (Simona.Ceriani@MyFWC.com) 727-892-4119 

 

FWRI website (sea turtle nesting info) 

http://myfwc.com/research/wildlife/sea-turtles 

 
 

For a Copy of the FWC Marine Turtle Conservation Handbook 

http://myfwc.com/license/wildlife/marine-turtle-permit/ 

 
 

For Sea Turtle Permit Issues 

Meghan Koperski  

561-882-5975  

Meghan.Koperski@MyFWC.com 
 

 

For Lighting Issues 

Tonya Long  

561-882-5975  

Tonya.Long@MyFWC.com  

Seaturtlelighting@MyFWC.com 

 
 

To Report Dead or Debilitated Sea Turtles  

FWC Law Enforcement  

888-404-FWCC (3922)  
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